# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's and Assignee's names previously recorded on Reel 004421 Frame 412. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger effective 07/22/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Actient Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		07/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC	
Street Address:	155 Pfingsten	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77684171	ACTIENT
Serial Number:	77684190	ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Donna Gasiorowski

TDADEMADIA

900182715 REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK

0 7768417

¥95 T

Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/	
Date:	01/31/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=7-22-2010 Certificate of Merger to Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC#page1.tif		

source=7-22-2010 Certificate of Merger to Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC#page1.tif source=7-22-2010 Certificate of Merger to Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC#page2.tif source=7-22-2010 Certificate of Merger to Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC#page3.tif source=11-24-2010 cover sheet for merger recording#page1.tif

source=11-24-2010 cover sheet for merger recording#page2.tif

AGE 4/005

Fax Server

TO:KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP COMPANY:300 NORTH LASALLE STREET

		 _	
TRADE	MARK	CNI	<i>I</i> FNT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/24/2010 900176299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/22/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Actient Parmaceuticals, Inc.		07/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Actient Parmaceuticals LLC
Street Address:	155 Pfingsten
internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77684171	ACTIENT
Serial Number:	77684190	ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-862-2000

Email:

dgaslorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 2:

300 North LaSalle Street

Add---- 1 !-- 4.

c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36762-444 DRG

USPTO 12/22/2010 6:24:56 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP COMPANY:300 NORTH LASALLE STREET

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski	
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/	
Date:	11/24/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=7-22-10 Merger into Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC#page1.tif source=7-22-10 Merger into Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC#page2.tif source=7-22-10 Merger into Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC#page3.tif		



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

100977333

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TION: 8275732

DATE: 10-07-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:36 PM 07/22/2010 FILED 01:31 PM 07/22/2010 SRV 100764148 - 4828586 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

#### WITH AND INTO

## ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes this Certificate of Merger and hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the domestic limited liability company is Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC, and the name of the corporation being merged into this domestic limited liability company is Actient Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

SECOND:

The Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC. The Certificate of Formation of Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FOURTH:

The Plan of Merger is on file at 155 N. Pfingsten, Suite 105, Deerfield, IL 60015, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH:

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

\* \* \* \* \*

K&B 16952653.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized signatory as of this 222 day of July, 2010.

ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

dward J. Fiorentino

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 01/31/2011